

INDIAN HILLS GENERAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

3394 James Lee Park Rd. #A Carson City, NV 89705 TEL: (775) 267-2805 FAX: (775) 267-3510

www.indianhillsnevada.com

Resolution 2007-03

A Resolution to Support Douglas County's Master Plan Amendment to Expand the Water and Sewer Service Area in the Indian Hills/Jacks Valley Area

WHEREAS, The Indian Hills General Improvement District is near build out and is currently unable to expand its boundaries including expansion of its water and sewer service area, and

WHEREAS, The District has water and sewer infrastructure available and would be capable of providing water and sewer services to the Indian Hills/Jacks Valley area and proposed Clear Creek Development, and

WHEREAS, The Board of Trustees of the District has an obligation to protect its interest and support Douglas County's interests, and

WHEREAS, Douglas County Commissioners have requested formal action by the District in support of Douglas County's Master Plan Amendment

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Indian Hills General Improvement District Board of Trustees hereby support Douglas County's Master Plan amendment application to expand the water and sewer service areas in the Indian Hills/Jacks Valley area to include the Clear Creek development, and to amend the text to identify Douglas County or Indian Hills General Improvement District as the potential water/sewer service provider.

Dated: This 18th day of July 2007

Brian Patrick, Chairman

Board of Trustees

Denise Pierini, Secretary/Treasurer

Board of Trustees

Laura Lau, Vice Chairwoman

Board of Trustees

William Eisele, Trustee

Board of Trustees

Kathryn Clark-Ross, Trustee

Board of Trustees



INDIAN HILLS GENERAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

3394 James Lee Park Rd. #A Carson City, NV 89705

TEL: (775) 267-2805 FAX: (775) 267-3510 www.indianhillsnevada.com

Resolution 2007-03

A Resolution to Support Douglas County's Master Plan Amendment to Expand the Water and Sewer Service Area in the Indian Hills/Jacks Valley Area

WHEREAS, The Indian Hills General Improvement District is near build out and is currently unable to expand its boundaries including expansion of its water and sewer service area, and

WHEREAS, The District has water and sewer infrastructure available and would be capable of providing water and sewer services to the Indian Hills/Jacks Valley area and proposed Clear Creek Development, and

WHEREAS, The Board of Trustees of the District has an obligation to protect its interest and support Douglas County's interests, and

WHEREAS, Douglas County Commissioners have requested formal action by the District in support of Douglas County's Master Plan Amendment

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Indian Hills General Improvement District Board of Trustees hereby support Douglas County's Master Plan amendment application to expand the water and sewer service areas in the Indian Hills/Jacks Valley area to include the Clear Creek development, and to amend the text to identify Douglas County or Indian Hills General Improvement District as the potential water/sewer service provider.

Dated: This 18th day of July 2007

DI KITA

Brian Pátrick, Chairman Board of Trustees

By: Wenne / eerini
Denise Pierini, Secretary/Treasurer

Board of Trustees

Laura Lau, Vice Chairwonian

Board of Trustees

William Eisele, Trustee

Board of Trustees

Kathryn Clark-Ross, Trustee

Board of Trustees